AUTHORIZING REPRESENTATION THROUGH CITY 
ATTORNEY’S OFFICE AND OUTSIDE LEGAL COUNSEL; 
PROVIDING FOR IMPLEMENTATION AND AN EFFECTIVE 
DATE. 

WHEREAS,  as of January 27, 2026, the City of Deltona, Florida (the “City”) has 

levied municipal code liens totaling one hundred twenty-five thousand three hundred 

dollars ($125,300.00) (the “Code Liens”) against the property located at 779 Tulip Street, 

Deltona, Florida (the “Property”); and 

WHEREAS, on August 15, 2025, the Special Magistrate, Kristin N. Eick, entered 

an Order Authorizing Foreclosure of Code Enforcement Liens recorded in the Volusia